IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST.
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: ;;274251:?5;’C344

- WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

: ;47 ._day of (\YY/é%éﬂ%,-f | 2018, and

WHEREAS,.certain funds were budgeted in-the 2018 départﬁent:bu&gets

for payment of ciaims against the County.

" NOW, THEREFORE, .it .is hereby resolved that

, Wa:raqt;Nuﬁbers3-ﬂw;"139644; "] through [ v1396999: j;,

Wire Transfer Numbers | 4001868 | through | 4001872 | , and

EFT Transfer Numbers | 3038475 | through [ 3038671 . |-

dated from | 23-APR-2018. | to | _27-APR-2018 - | be approved for payment

againgt the County in the amount of [ $11,408,631.51 1 .

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:

e Pedin

CLERK TO. THE BOARD

it (howet

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR




Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

FUND

Page 2 of 3

AMOUNT PAID
0001 General Fund $675,892.48
1003 Event Centexr- $20,829.25
1011 Planning And Code $32,495.21
1012 County Roads $2,002,723.28
1013 Camp Bonneville $388,646,36
1017 Narcotics Task Force $15,351.72
1018 Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC) §1,067.42
1019 Veterens-Aesistance' $831.93
1022 Crime Victim and Witness Assistance . $570,00
1025 Health Department $19,204.85
1027 Campus Development $34,469.40
. 1032 MPD-Operations $36,038.54
1033 Mental ne31ch Sales Tax $19,122.15
1532 Commun;ty Actlon Programs $5§,023,34
1934 Youth & Famlly Resnurce $291;25
1935 Admln;stratlon & Grants Management $4,619.96
1836 Weatherlzatlon/Energy $426, 247 .10
1937 Local Houslng & Homelessness  $70,792.51
1938 Home : - $15,246.30
1939 Community Development Block Grant $301,619.06
1952 Mental Health $154 833.78
1953 Developmental Dleablllty $295 237. .77
1954 Substence Abuge $28(854.72'
1957 Human Services © $14,709:91
3055 Urban REET Parks $112,320,02
3079 Park D;strict 9 Impact Fee $259.62
3085 COnservat;on Futuree $323.19
3194 Technology Reserve $102,109.78
4008 Tri—Mountein Golf Coufee $104,874.16
4014 Solid Waste $4,517.46
4420 Clean Water $25,668.70
4580 Wastewater’ Maintenance & Operation $13,467: ;48
5006 Elections ' $2,944.62
5040 General Liability Insﬁrance $725.00
5042 Unemployment Insurance $35.09
5043 Workers Comp. Insurance $1,360.83
5044 Retirement/Benefite Reeerve $3,364.29
5045 Healthcare Self-Insurance $450,182.09
5091 Equipmeht-Rental & Revolving $39,507.08
5092>pata'Pfocessing Revolving ’ $2,670.35
5093 Central Support Services $198,015,94 -
5193 Major Maintenance - $165.90
6204 Fire Dist 3. General Fund $99,602.16
6209 Fire Dist 5 Genexal Fund $1,251.31
6212 Fire Dist 6 General Fund $332,625,22
6242 Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund $62,189,97
6252 NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5) $6,440.84
6302 Cemetery District #4 Fund $5,971,74
6304 Cemetery District #6 Fund $1,543.66
6310 Solid Waste-cloenfe Fund $23,651.75
6412 Diking Impfqv. Dist 14 General Fund $600.00
6540 Mosquito Control Fund $6,985.89




'Suitmiary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

FUND i . ’ oo ‘ . AMOUNT PAID
6645 SW Regional Transportation Fund =~ = o ' ‘ ‘ $7,272:50
6726 Weapon Permits Fund ‘ " $21.00
6901 SW WA Air Pollution Fund ' $2,957.85
6906 Law Library Fund A ‘ $251.68
6916 CRESA Fund. , $41,195.87
8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund $654.90
- 8991 Payroll Clearing Fund ' $3,543,567.24
8999 Benefits Clearing Fund . _ : : : '$1,597,618.04

| ToTAL: . , . o . ' $11,408,631.51

Page 3 of 3




